FORM PTO-1595 RE	04-13-2	2000	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC			
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			71111	Patent and Trademark Offic			
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥				▼ ▼			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	101318	813	ached origina	I documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name ar	d address of re	ceiving party(ies)			
The Clevelander Drum Company		Name:	Grover Mus	sical Products, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party (ed) attached	Yes & No	Internal A	Address:				
3. Nature of conveyance: APR 1 0 200	Merger	Street Ac	dress: 3800) Kelley Avenue			
	Change of Name	City: Cle	veland	State: OH ZIP: 44114			
Execution Date:March 24, 2000		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No					
If this document is being filed together w	rith a new application			olication is:			
If this document is being filed together was A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166,728	rith a new application	B. Pater	nt No.(s) i 04/:	12/2000 CV0111 00000050 0916672 FC::581 4			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	Additional numbers att	B. Pater	nt No.(s) i 04/: 01 i	12/2000 CV0111 00000050 0916672			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166,728 5. Name and address of party to whom corrected to the corrected to	Additional numbers attreespondence	B. Pater ached? □ Yes 🕸 6. Total num	nt No.(s) 04/2 01 No	12/2000 CV0111 00000050 0916672 FC:581 4			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166,728 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed:	Additional numbers atta	B. Pater ached? □ Yes 🕸 6. Total num	No.(s) 1 04/: 01 1 No There of application (37 CFR 3.41).	12/2000 CV0111 00000050 0916672 FC::581 4 ons and patents involved: 1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166,728 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Hudak, Esq.	Additional numbers atta	B. Pater ached? □ Yes 🕸 6. Total num 7. Total fee ⊠ Enclo	No.(s) i 04/: 01 i No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41).	12/2000 CV0111 00000050 0916672 FC::581 4 ons and patents involved: 1			
 A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166,728 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Hudak, Esq. 	Additional numbers atta	B. Pater ached? □ Yes & 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo	No.(s) i 04/: 01 i No nber of application (37 CFR 3.41).	12/2000 CV0111 00000050 0916672 FC:581 4 ons and patents involved: 1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166,728 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Hudak, Esq. Internal Address: 29425 Chagrin Bo	Additional numbers atterespondence	B. Pater ached? □ Yes & 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo □ Autho 8. Deposit a	No 1 No.(s) 1 04/2 01 II No 1	12/2000 CV0111 00000050 0916672 FC:581 4 ons and patents involved: 1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166,728 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Hudak, Esq. Internal Address: 29425 Chagrin Bossite #304	Additional numbers atterespondence pulevard ZIP:44122	B. Pater ached? □ Yes & 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo □ Autho 8. Deposit a	No 1 No.(s) 1 04/2 01 II No 1	12/2000 CV0111 00000050 0916672 FC:581 4 ons and patents involved: 1			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/166,728 5. Name and address of party to whom correconcerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Hudak, Esq. Internal Address: 29425 Chagrin Bossite #304	Additional numbers atteres att	B. Pater ached? □ Yes & 6. Total num 7. Total fee ☑ Enclo □ Autho 8. Deposit a (Attach dup	No N	pons and patents involved: 1 40.00 rged to deposit account response if paying by deposit account)			

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, THE CLEVELANDER DRUM COMPANY, a corporation organized under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Ohio, and having a principal place of business at 155 Senlac Hills Drive, Chagrin Falls, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the sole and exclusive owner, by assignment, of all right, title and interest in and to the following Patent Applications:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. Title

09/166,728 Clamp for a Snare Drum

08/734,831, abandoned Clamp for a Snare Drum

and the respective inventions disclosed therein; and

WHEREAS, GROVER MUSICAL PRODUCTS, INC., dba THE CLEVELANDER DRUM COMPANY, a corporation under and pursuant to the laws of the State of Ohio, and having a principal place of business at 3800 Kelley Avenue, Cleveland, Ohio (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring all right, title and interest in, and to said Patent Applications and the respective inventions disclosed therein.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR does hereby assign unto the said ASSIGNEE all right, title and interest in and to the said Patent Applications and to any Letters Patents which may be granted therefor and to any reissue or reissues of said Letters Patents which may be granted, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNEE, for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patents are or may be granted or reissued, as fully and entirely

PATENT REEL: 010680 FRAME: 0145

_					made.		1 0010101	. 1	1 .	,		
		a	duly		orized	officer	ASSIGNOI thereof,				ument to _ day	
	- (7 (1)	/C			, 20	00.						
						THE C	LEVELAN	DER D	RUM	СОМР	ANY	
						Ву:	Paul M. Ya	()/// ()	Jones	<u> </u>		_
						Title: I	President					
						Date:	3-24-	Ce				
State o	of Ohi	o))ss:							
County	y of C	uyal	noga)							
Preside same i	ent, was the	e abo vho : free	ove na acknov act a	med T wledge nd dee	The Clock I that I of s	evelande he did s	Tonzed To Drum Co Sign the for Pooration, ar Tration.	mpany regoing	by Pa instru	ul M. ment,	and that	, its the
	IN T	EST	IMON	Y WI	HEREC	OF, I hav	e hereunto	set my day of	hand	and off	icial sea	l, at
2000.							Notary Pub	olic the	nonniss.	J J	Janes	7/25

as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the said ASSIGNOR, had this

2

RECORDED: 04/10/2000